
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11740 11380 11091 10882 10692 10479 10312 10206 10094 9994 9937 9909 9962 10048 9755 9453 9216 9553 9800 10110 10522 10785 10971 11139 260,976
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -880
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 681 668 657 650 643 637 633 631 635 640 621 602 587 608 624 644 670 687 689 689 16,085
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 681 668 657 650 643 637 633 631 635 640 621 602 587 608 624 644 670 687 689 689 16,085
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 587 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,394
PKLGU3 167 144 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,502
PKLGU5 395 363 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 277 7,349
TBINU1 699 699 699 693 681 668 657 650 643 637 633 631 635 640 621 602 587 608 624 644 670 687 699 699 16,218
TBINU2 699 699 699 693 681 668 657 650 643 637 633 631 635 640 621 602 587 608 624 644 670 687 699 699 16,218
TBINU3 699 699 699 693 681 668 657 650 643 637 633 631 635 640 621 602 587 608 624 644 670 687 699 699 16,218
JMAHU1 211 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 5,048
JMAHU2 630 559 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 12,525
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 213 208 206 204 207 211 205 193 189 195 207 219 219 219 219 219 5,170
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 213 208 206 204 207 211 205 193 189 195 207 219 219 219 219 219 5,170
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 212 208 206 204 207 211 205 193 189 195 207 219 219 219 219 219 5,170
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 335 329 350 339 336 332 314 303 294 285 280 278 282 290 278 258 252 262 282 305 339 344 350 346 7,746
PGLAGT12 335 329 350 339 335 332 314 303 294 285 280 278 282 290 278 258 251 262 282 305 339 343 350 346 7,744
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 204 170 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 204 170 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 202 170 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,154
TJGSBK1A 336 330 351 340 338 332 314 302 291 282 276 274 278 286 274 251 245 256 278 303 341 346 351 348 7,736
TJGSBK1B 336 330 351 340 338 332 313 301 291 282 276 274 278 286 274 251 245 256 278 303 341 346 351 348 7,735
TJGSBK2A 325 316 334 325 323 319 299 288 277 267 263 261 265 274 261 237 231 241 264 290 326 329 334 333 7,388
TJGSBK2B 322 316 333 325 323 318 299 288 277 267 262 260 264 272 260 237 231 241 264 290 325 329 333 331 7,374
YPKA 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 12,336
YPGS 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 8,256
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 80 1,846
KNYR 2 100 100 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 80 1,186
KNYR 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 969
TMGR 1 63 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 947
TMGR 2 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 361
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 60 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 56 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 12 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 900 911 920 1010 1223 1390 1496 1608 1708 1765 1793 1740 1654 1840 2047 2209 1977 1804 1512 1100 937 951 900 28,094

TOTAL GEN 11670 11310 11021 10812 10622 10409 10242 10136 10024 9924 9867 9839 9892 9978 9765 9463 9226 9563 9810 10120 10532 10795 10981 11149 260,176

04-Mar-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11091 11029 11121 11164 11218 11256 11283 11280 11240 11179 11005 10842 10694 10636 11162 11860 12212 12237 12194 12098 11934 11988 11758 11441 260,976
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -880
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 681 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,085
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 681 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,085
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,394
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 142 143 142 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 150 166 177 158 175 163 191 175 150 3,502
PKLGU5 329 267 260 302 355 362 362 362 361 317 260 280 260 260 320 372 394 408 384 406 389 415 405 373 7,349
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,218
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,218
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,218
JMAHU1 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 5,048
JMAHU2 489 489 489 489 489 518 544 542 504 489 489 489 489 489 489 601 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 604 12,525
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,170
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,170
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,170
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 337 348 350 342 333 329 329 329 329 340 351 342 336 332 339 340 352 352 352 339 337 329 332 329 7,746
PGLAGT12 337 348 350 342 333 329 329 329 329 340 350 342 336 332 339 340 352 352 352 339 337 329 332 329 7,744
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,154
TJGSBK1A 339 351 351 344 334 330 330 330 330 341 351 343 337 333 340 341 351 351 351 341 338 329 333 330 7,736
TJGSBK1B 339 351 351 344 334 330 330 330 330 341 351 343 337 333 340 341 351 351 351 341 338 329 333 330 7,735
TJGSBK2A 326 332 334 328 320 316 316 316 317 325 335 327 323 319 326 328 335 335 335 326 323 315 320 316 7,388
TJGSBK2B 323 332 334 327 319 316 316 316 316 325 335 327 323 318 325 325 335 335 335 325 323 315 319 316 7,374
YPKA 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 514 12,336
YPGS 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 8,256
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 245
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 95 65 74 90 100 100 100 100 100 95 60 60 60 60 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,846
KNYR 2 95 65 74 90 100 100 100 100 100 95 60 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,186
KNYR 4 0 0 72 90 100 100 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 969
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 83 84 84 84 84 84 84 73 30 947
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 84 84 84 84 84 84 72 0 361
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 293
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 100 150 100 0 525
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 65 60 65 55 80 100 100 100 100 55 40 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 61 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 8 12 8 12 11 14 14 14 13 12 14 4 4 4 10 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 900 901 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 917 900 1008 1066 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 28,094

TOTAL GEN 11101 11039 11131 11174 11228 11266 11293 11290 11250 11189 11015 10852 10624 10566 11092 11790 12142 12167 12124 12028 11864 11918 11688 11371 260,176


